
Pymatuning Valley HS
5571 Us Rt 6 West    Andover, OH  44003
School Phone: 440-293-6263 x:3168      Fax: 440-293-7214      Email: richard.walters@pvschools.org

Superintendent
Christopher Edison

Principal
Mark Mollohan

Athletic Director
Richard Walters

Varsity Cross Country (Boys/Girls)
Fall 2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Monday Aug. 18 @ Lakeside High School
(War on the Shore)

Lakeside High School  TBA

Saturday Aug. 23 @ Riverside HS (Painesville)
(Hoka Kickoff Classic)

Riverside HS (Painesville)  TBA

Thursday Aug. 28 @ Maplewood HS (Oscar
Grant Maplewood
Invitational)

Maplewood HS  TBA

Saturday Sep. 06 @ Kenston HS (Kenston
Frank Gibas Invitational)

Kenston HS  TBA

Saturday Sep. 13 @ Boardman High School
(Boardman Spartan
Invitational)

Boardman High School  TBA

Saturday Sep. 20 @ Cardinal High School
(Cardinal Invitational)

Cardinal High School  TBA

Sunday Sep. 28 @ Madison High School (U
Wanna Come Back
Invitational)

Madison High School  TBA

Saturday Oct. 04 @ OPEN (All County @
Conneaut TP)

OPEN  TBA

Tuesday Oct. 07 @ Badger HS (NAC
Championship)

Badger HS  TBA

Saturday Oct. 18 @ OPEN (Districts @
Madison)

OPEN  TBA

Saturday Oct. 25 @ OPEN (Regionals @
Boardman)

OPEN  TBA
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